1. LEASE TERM. Tenant wishes to extend the term of the Lease for a period of two (2) years (the “Renewal Lease Term”) commencing on February 1, 2026, so that the

Renewal Lease Term will expire on January 31, 2028.
     

2. RENT. Tenant shall pay three-thousand six-hundred eighty-eight and no/100 dollars ($3,688.00) per month from February 1, 2026 through January 31, 2027; three-
thousand seven-hundred ninety-eight and 64/100 dollars ($3,798.64) per month from February 1, 2027 through January 31, 2028 during the Renewal Lease Term.

     
3. OPERATING EXPENSES. The Tenant shall continue to pay Tenant’s Pro Rata Share, currently at 14.91%, of Operating Expenses in the manner provided in the